
SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 

LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

f:/LEa
CIVIL ACTION 

NOV.,  I'IN RE: RISPERDAL / SEROQUEL / 

ZYPREXA LITIGATION C ase Code: 274 JlJOGEJESS;CA~  1009 

CASE MANAGEMENT O R D E ~ 24  

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on November 10, 2009 concerning the case 

management of all pending New Jersey state cases in the above-captioned litigation, and good cause 

having been shown; 

ORDERED as follows: 

1.  Defendant AstraZencca may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without 

prejudice or motions to dismiss for lack of prosecution by November 18, 2009 for 

return date of December 4, 2009 in the following cases: 

Boggs, Stephen 

Burns, Tammy 

Gambino, Joseph 

Gerhardt. Brent 

Green, Regina 

Hart, Larry Gene 

Henry, Emelie 

Higgins. Christina Renee 

Hill, Virgil 

Hobbs, Jack 

Humphrey, Tina 

Inserra, Kristi 

Poole,Olda 

Schwind, John 

Tucker. Rhonda 

Young, Annette 

L-3231-07 

L-490-07 

L-907-07 

L-847-07 

L-1601-07 

L-2074-07 

L-684-07 

L-105-07 

L-10269-06 

L-64 1-07 

L-321-07 

L-1211-07 

L-1552-07 

L-400-07 

L-1883-07 

L-420-07 



2.  Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints for failure to 

provide completed Long Form PFSs with authorizations and/or acknowledgments by 

November 18t 2009 for return date of December 4, 2009 in the following cases: 

Petriek, Ruth L-1747-07 (with prejudice)  

Coleman, Rosalce L-1318-07 (with prejudice)  

Moore, Priscilla L-7321-09 (without prejudice)  

3.  Defendant AstraZeneea may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without 

prejudice for failure to provide facility-specific authorizations and/or rmssmg 

information by November 18, 2009 for return date of December 4. 2009 in the 

following cases: 

Levison, Alvin L-9891-06  

Cheek. Patricia L-221-07  

Gibbs, Stuart L-1271-07  

MeMillion, John L-531-07  

Goff, Allisha L-1269-07  

4.  Defendant Janssen may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without prejudice 

for failure to provide proper authorizations by November 18, 2009 for return date of 

December 4, 2009in the following cases: 

Spence, Dale L-3322-07  

Stephens, Ronald L-8347-05  

5.  Defendant Janssen may serve Requests to Admit and Requests for Production of 

Documents in the following cases: 

Gates, Kathleen (Estate of Lyseng) L-6704-06  

Henry, Job L-673 1-06  

6.  The next Case Management Conference is scheduled before Judge Mayer on 

December 14, 2009 @ 9:00am in courtroom 403. Any joint agenda items and 

submissions shall be submitted to the Court by noon on ~~c~e  7,2009. 

l /, 

.s.c. 
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