## SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY

## IN RE: RISPERDAL / SEROQUEL / ZYPREXA LITIGATION

FILEDCIVIL ACTIONNOV 2 0 2009Case Code: 274JUDGE JESSICA R. MAYERCASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 24

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on <u>November 10, 2009</u> concerning the case management of all pending New Jersey state cases in the above-captioned litigation, and good cause having been shown;

IT IS on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2009</u> effective from the conference date;

**ORDERED** as follows:

1. Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without prejudice or motions to dismiss for lack of prosecution by **November 18, 2009** for return date of **December 4, 2009** in the following cases:

Deege Storber	L-3231-07
Boggs, Stephen	15-3231-07
Burns, Tammy	L-490-07
Gambino, Joseph	L-907-07
Gerhardt, Brent	L-847-07
Green, Regina	L-1601-07
Hart, Larry Gene	L-2074-07
Henry, Emelie	L-684-07
Higgins, Christina Renee	L-105-07
Hill, Virgil	L-10269-06
Hobbs, Jaek	L-641-07
Humphrey, Tina	L-321-07
Inserra, Kristi	L-1211-07
Poole, Olda	L-1552-07
Sehwind, John	L-400-07
Tueker, Rhonda	L-1883-07
Young, Annette	L-420-07

2. Defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints for failure to provide completed <u>Long Form</u> PFSs with authorizations and/or acknowledgments by **November 18, 2009** for return date of **December 4, 2009** in the following cases:

Petriek, Ruth	L-1747-07 (with prejudice)
Coleman, Rosalee	L-1318-07 (with prejudiee)
Moore, Priscilla	L-7321-09 (without prejudice)

3. Defendant AstraZeneea may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without prejudice for failure to provide facility-specific authorizations and/or missing information by November 18, 2009 for return date of December 4, 2009 in the following eases:

Levison, Alvin	L-9891-06
Cheek, Patricia	L-221-07
Gibbs, Stuart	L-1271-07
MeMillion, John	L-531-07
Goff, Allisha	L-1269-07

4. Defendant Janssen may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without prejudice for failure to provide proper authorizations by **November 18, 2009** for return date of **December 4, 2009** in the following cases:

Spence, Dale	L-3322-07
Stephens, Ronald	L-8347-05

5. Defendant Janssen may serve Requests to Admit and Requests for Production of Documents in the following cases:

Gates, Kathleen (Estate of Lyseng)	L-6704-06
Henry, Job	L-6731-06

6. The next Case Management Conference is scheduled before Judge Mayer on **December 14, 2009** @ 9:00am in courtroom 403. Any joint agenda items and submissions shall be submitted to the Court by noon on December 7, 2009.

TESSICA R. MAYER J.S.C.